
Committee/Board # of Seats 2019 2020 Final (updated May 14, 2020)

Council President Pro-Tem Candace Mumm Beggs 14
Burke 10

Urban Experience Chair:  Ben Stuckart Vice: Karen Stratton Chair: Karen Stratton Vice: Betsy Wilkerson Cathcart 6
Finance and Admiin Chair:  Candace Mumm Vice: Kate Burke Chair: Candace Mumm Vice: Kate Burke Kinnear 10
Public Infrastructure and Sustainability Chair:  Breean Beggs Vice:  Mike Fagan Chair: Breean Beggs Vice: Michael Cathcart Mumm 10
Public Safety & Community Health Chair:  Lori Kinnear Vice: Karen Stratton Chair: Lori Kinnear Vice: Michael Cathcart Stratton 10

Wilkerson 9
21st Century Workforce (Equity) 3 Candace Mumm, Mike Fagan, Karen Stratton Candace Mumm, Kate Burke, Betsy Wilkerson
911 Integrated Response Committee 2 Lori Kinnear, Breean Beggs Lori Kinnear, Breean Beggs
Aging and Long Term Care 2 Mike Fagan, Karen Stratton Karen Stratton, Betsy Wilkerson
Airport Board 1 Ben Stuckart Breean Beggs
**Airport Board PDA 1 Ben Stuckart Breean Beggs
Arts Fund 1 Karen Stratton Karen Stratton
Association of Washington Cities Board 1 Candace Mumm Candace Mumm
Board of Health 3 Karen Stratton, Breean Beggs, Kate Burke Breean Beggs, Karen Stratton, Betsy Wilkerson
Census Representative 1 Ben Stuckart Betsy Wilkerson
Community Assembly Rotate Rotate
Community Health and Human Services 2 Ben Stuckart, Mike Fagan Breean Beggs, Betsy Wilkerson
C.O.P.S. 1 Karen Stratton Karen Stratton
Docketing 3 Candace Mumm, Karen Stratton, Ben Stuckart Candace Mumm, Karen Stratton, Lori Kinnear
DSP (Downtown Spokane Partnership) 1 Lori Kinnear Mayor Woodward
Fire Pension 2 Ben Stuckart, Candace Mumm Candace Mumm, Michael Cathcart
Flag ReDesign (2020 only) 2 Kate Burke, Betsy Wilkerson
Growth Management Act Steering Committee 3 Breean Beggs, Candace Mumm, Kate Burke Candace Mumm, Breean Beggs, Kate Burke
Human Rights Commission 1 Kate Burke Kate Burke
Investment Committee 1 Candace Mumm Candace Mumm
Legislative Team 3 Candace Mumm, Breean Beggs, Kate Burke Candace Mumm, Breean Beggs, Kate Burke
Library Board 1 Kate Burke Kate Burke
Local Emergency Planning 1 Mike Fagan Karen Stratton
Lodging Tax Advisory Committee (PFD) 1 Breean Beggs Betsy Wilkerson
Lodging Tax Advisory Committee (1.3%) 1 Breean Beggs Betsy Wilkerson
Mayor's Economic Advisory Committee Rotate Rotate
Park Board 1 Mike Fagan Lori Kinnear
Park Board Exec Committee 1 Mike Fagan Lori Kinnear
Parking Advisory Committee 2 Breean Beggs, Lori Kinnear Lori Kinnear, Karen Stratton
Partnership Policy (Schools, Parks, Libraries) 1 Breean Beggs Breean Beggs, Lori Kinnear
Plan Commission 1 Kate Burke Candace Mumm
Plan Commission - Transportation Sub. 1 Kate Burke Michael Cathcart
Priority Spokane 1 Karen Stratton Kate Burke
Police Advisory Committee 1 Mike Fagan Michael Cathcart
Police Pension 2 Ben Stuckart, Mike Fagan Michael Cathcart, Breean Beggs
Project Management Management Team 2 Ben Stuckart Lori Kinnear, Betsy Wilkerson
Regional Governance Committee 1 Breean Beggs Breean Beggs
Spokane Employees Retirement Board 1 Candace Mumm Michael Cathcart
Spokane Regional Law and Justice 1 Breean Beggs Breean Beggs
Spokane Regional Solid Waste Liaison Board 1 Mike Fagan Karen Stratton
Spokane Regional Transportation Council 2 Mayor Condon, Lori Kinnear Kate Burke, Lori Kinnear

Spokane Transit Authority (STA) 4 Lori Kinnear, Candace Mumm, Mayor Condon, Kate Burke

Members: Candace Mumm, Lori Kinnear, Kate Burke, Karen 
Stratton. Alternates: Mayor Woodward, Breean Beggs, Michael 
Cathcart, Betsy Wilkerson

STA Central City Line 1 Lori Kinnear Lori Kinnear
Traffic Calming/PhotoRed 3 Breean Beggs, Kate Burke, Candace Mumm Candace Mumm, Kate Burke, ((Betsy Wilkerson)), Breean Beggs
University District PDA 1 Ben Stuckart Breean Beggs
Visit Spokane 1 Breean Beggs Breean Beggs
The Yard PDA 1 Mike Fagan Michael Cathcart

2020 Totals (not including 
standing committees or STA 

alternate appointments)



Committee/Board # of Seats
Council President Pro-Tem

Urban Experience
Finance and Admiin
Public Infrastructure and Sustainability
Public Safety & Community Health

21st Century Workforce (Equity) 3
911 Integrated Response Committee 2
Aging and Long Term Care 2
Airport Board 1
**Airport Board PDA 1
Arts Fund 1
Association of Washington Cities Board 1
Board of Health 3
Census Representative 1
Community Assembly
Community Health and Human Services 2
C.O.P.S. 1
Docketing 3
DSP (Downtown Spokane Partnership) 1
Fire Pension 2
Flag ReDesign (2020 only) 2
Growth Management Act Steering Committee 3
Human Rights Commission 1
Investment Committee 1
Legislative Team 3
Library Board 1
Local Emergency Planning 1
Lodging Tax Advisory Committee (PFD) 1
Lodging Tax Advisory Committee (1.3%) 1
Mayor's Economic Advisory Committee
Park Board 1
Park Board Exec Committee 1
Parking Advisory Committee 2
Partnership Policy (Schools, Parks, Libraries) 1
Plan Commission 1
Plan Commission - Transportation Sub. 1
Priority Spokane 1
Police Advisory Committee 1
Police Pension 2
Project Management Management Team 2
Regional Governance Committee 1
Spokane Employees Retirement Board 1
Spokane Regional Law and Justice 1



Spokane Regional Solid Waste Liaison Board 1
Spokane Regional Transportation Council 2

Spokane Transit Authority (STA) 4
STA Central City Line 1
Traffic Calming/PhotoRed 3
University District PDA 1
Visit Spokane 1
The Yard PDA 1



2019

Chair:  Ben Stuckart Vice: Karen Stratton
Chair:  Candace Mumm Vice: Kate Burke
Chair:  Breean Beggs Vice:  Mike Fagan
Chair:  Lori Kinnear Vice: Karen Stratton

Candace Mumm, Mike Fagan, Karen Stratton
Lori Kinnear, Breean Beggs
Mike Fagan, Karen Stratton
Ben Stuckart
Ben Stuckart
Karen Stratton
Candace Mumm
Karen Stratton, Breean Beggs, Kate Burke
Ben Stuckart
Rotate
Ben Stuckart, Mike Fagan
Karen Stratton
Candace Mumm, Karen Stratton, Ben Stuckart
Lori Kinnear
Ben Stuckart, Candace Mumm

Breean Beggs, Candace Mumm, Kate Burke
Kate Burke
Candace Mumm
Candace Mumm, Breean Beggs, Kate Burke
Kate Burke
Mike Fagan
Breean Beggs
Breean Beggs
Rotate
Mike Fagan
Mike Fagan
Breean Beggs, Lori Kinnear
Breean Beggs
Kate Burke
Kate Burke
Karen Stratton
Mike Fagan
Ben Stuckart, Mike Fagan
Ben Stuckart
Breean Beggs
Candace Mumm
Breean Beggs



Mike Fagan
Mayor Condon, Lori Kinnear

Lori Kinnear, Candace Mumm, Mayor Condon, Kate Burke
Lori Kinnear
Breean Beggs, Kate Burke, Candace Mumm
Ben Stuckart
Breean Beggs
Mike Fagan



2020 Final (updated May 14, 2020)
Candace Mumm

Chair: Karen Stratton Vice: Betsy Wilkerson
Chair: Candace Mumm Vice: Kate Burke
Chair: Breean Beggs Vice: Michael Cathcart
Chair: Lori Kinnear Vice: Michael Cathcart

Candace Mumm, Kate Burke, Betsy Wilkerson
Lori Kinnear, Breean Beggs
Karen Stratton, Betsy Wilkerson
Breean Beggs
Breean Beggs
Karen Stratton
Candace Mumm
Breean Beggs, Karen Stratton, Betsy Wilkerson
Betsy Wilkerson
Rotate
Breean Beggs, Betsy Wilkerson
Karen Stratton
Candace Mumm, Karen Stratton, Lori Kinnear
Mayor Woodward
Candace Mumm, Michael Cathcart
Kate Burke, Betsy Wilkerson
Candace Mumm, Breean Beggs, Kate Burke
Kate Burke
Candace Mumm
Candace Mumm, Breean Beggs, Kate Burke
Kate Burke
Karen Stratton
Betsy Wilkerson
Betsy Wilkerson
Rotate
Lori Kinnear
Lori Kinnear
Lori Kinnear, Karen Stratton
Breean Beggs, Lori Kinnear
Candace Mumm
Michael Cathcart
Kate Burke
Michael Cathcart
Michael Cathcart, Breean Beggs
Lori Kinnear, Betsy Wilkerson
Breean Beggs
Michael Cathcart
Breean Beggs



Karen Stratton
Kate Burke, Lori Kinnear
Members: Candace Mumm, Lori Kinnear, Kate Burke, Karen 
Stratton. Alternates: Mayor Woodward, Breean Beggs, Michael 
Cathcart, Betsy Wilkerson
Lori Kinnear
Candace Mumm, Kate Burke, ((Betsy Wilkerson)), Breean Beggs
Breean Beggs
Breean Beggs
Michael Cathcart
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